

# Preserving a Clean, Safe and Prosperous Community P.O. Box 585733 • Orlando, Florida • 32858 www.pinehills.info

August 19, 2021

Dear Community and Educational Leader:

The Pine Hills Community Council (PHCC) is pleased to invite your support and sponsorship of the launch of its Anti-Litter and Beautification Educational Initiative. It is with great optimism, pride, and humility that the PHCC Council implement its induction of an anti-litter, beautification and environmental teaching literacy program with activities aimed at educating public and private PreK-12 grade students, parents, teachers, and the community about the importance of anti-litter and how littering can impact short and long-term goals related to the health and economic well-being of our community.

The Council is focused on developing activities that engage community members of all ages in efforts to improve, increase, and enhance understanding and knowledge about littering and its negative impacts. The anti-litter and beautification activities booklet is fun, colorful, engaging, educational, and has been vetted to align with Florida K-12 Civics and Government and Next Generation Sunshine State Standards for Health Education for the 2021-22 school year. We need your support and sponsorship to help purchase anti-litter and beautification activities booklets. Your contribution will go towards purchasing booklets that will help to foster a cleaner, safer, and more beautiful community to work, attend school, and socialize in, for years to come. Thank you for your partnership.

Kind regards,

Dr. Latanya Nichols, PHCC Anti-Litter and Beautification Chair



# Deadline for Sponsorship is September 30, 2021

## Bronze \$250.00

Company logo in the anti-litter and beautification activities coloring booklet

### Silver \$500.00

Company logo in the anti-litter and beautification activities booklet Honorable mention in the Pine Hills Community Council Newsletter for six issues

### Gold \$1000.00

Company logo in the anti-litter and beautification activities booklet Honorable mention in the Pine Hills Community Council Newsletter and Website for six issues

✓ Please check your se	election	Mail C	Checks to Pine Hills Community Council	
☐ Bronze Sponsor ☐ Silver Sponsor ☐ Gold Sponsor	\$250.00 \$500.00 \$1000.00	For Dr. Lata	P.O. Box585733 Orlando, FL 32858 For Additional Payment or Information Please Email Dr. Latanya Nichols - nichols6500@outlook.com or Sandra Fatmi-Hall, PHCC President - info@pinehills.info	
Please print clearly				
Organization/Business 1	Name:			
Contact Name:				
Mailing Address:				
City:		State:	Zip Code:	
Phone: ()				
**FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		Spansarship \$	Charle #	